<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 88</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **February 26, 2019** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2019	BLOCK 1702	<u>LOT</u> 70	<u>NAME and ADDRESS</u> Anthony Harris or Natalie Berrios 1268 N. Valley Ave.	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,110.35
			(Make check payable to: Wells Fargo Real Estate Tax Ser 1 Home Campus MAC F2302-035 Des Moines, IA 50328 Attention: Financial Support Unit- Region 4) Refund Duplicate Payment	
CY 2019	2501	49	Carl or Vicki Simek 1621 Fairmount Ave. (Mail check to : 1447 Burton Ave., Lutherville, MD 21093 Refund Seller/overpayment	\$113.66 3)
CY 2018	6407	1	Rocco DiBerardino 2278 Brookfield St. (Make check payable to: Landis Title Corp., 1117 E. Landis Ave. Suite D, Vineland, NJ 08360) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,604.64
CY 2019	6407	1	Rocco DiBerardino 2278 Brookfield St. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,525.02
CY 2018	7110	27	Joseph L. Lindsey 3830 S. Main Rd. (Make check payable to: Landis Title Corp., 10 E. Main S 10 E. Main St., Suite F, Millville, NJ 08332) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$204.24 t.
CY 2019	7110	27	Joseph L. Lindsey 3830 S. Main Rd. (Make check payable to: Lereta, LLC, Attn: Central Refur 1123 Park View Dr., Covina, CA 91724) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,399.18 nds,
			TOTAL REFUNDS	\$5,957.09
	NOW, THE OF THE CI		BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF NELAND:	

- That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated February 26, 2019 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk